
September Racing  Saturday

Race 5: Royal Ascot Racing Club 25th Anniversary British EBF Premier
Fillies' Handicap (Str) - 1M

09 September 2023 - 16:24

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Last 3fur

Field Times 0:15.28
(0:15.28)

0:27.16
(0:11.88)

0:39.23
(0:12.07)

0:51.46
(0:12.23)

1:03.49
(0:12.03)

1:15.03
(0:11.54)

1:27.04
(0:12.01)

0:36.09

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 LADY ALARA 6 39.6 0:11.54 0:15.28 [1] 0:27.16 [1] 0:39.23 [1] 0:51.46 [1] 1:03.49 [1] 1:15.03 [1] 1:27.04 [1] 0:36.09 1609

Jason Watson 2fur 2fur (0:15.28) (0:11.88) (0:12.07) (0:12.23) (0:12.03) (0:11.54) (0:12.01)

2 8 MAGGIE'S WAY 4 40.0 0:11.41 0:15.73 [4] 0:27.73 [5] 0:39.68 [6] 0:51.73 [4] 1:03.67 [3] 1:15.08 [2] 1:27.16 [3] 0:36.21 1610

Lewis Edmunds 2fur 2fur (0:15.73) (0:12.00) (0:11.95) (0:12.05) (0:11.94) (0:11.41) (0:12.08)

3 2 FARHH TO SHY 8 40.1 0:11.43 0:15.58 [2] 0:27.44 [2] 0:39.47 [3] 0:51.69 [3] 1:03.68 [4] 1:15.11 [3] 1:27.12 [2] 0:36.32 1610

T P Queally 2fur 2fur (0:15.58) (0:11.86) (0:12.03) (0:12.22) (0:11.99) (0:11.43) (0:12.01)

4 11 HIGH SPIRITED 3 40.4 0:11.28 0:16.47 [11] 0:28.10 [11] 0:40.06 [11] 0:52.17 [11] 1:04.12 [11] 1:15.40 [9] 1:27.30 [5] 0:35.85 1609

Nicola Currie 2fur 2fur (0:16.47) (0:11.63) (0:11.96) (0:12.11) (0:11.95) (0:11.28) (0:11.90)

5 3 TARRABB 11 40.0 0:11.41 0:16.17 [10] 0:27.99 [10] 0:39.90 [9] 0:52.00 [9] 1:03.88 [8] 1:15.29 [7] 1:27.28 [4] 0:36.22 1609

David Probert 2fur 2fur (0:16.17) (0:11.82) (0:11.91) (0:12.10) (0:11.88) (0:11.41) (0:11.99)

6 6 KARSAVINA 7 39.9 0:11.43 0:15.85 [5] 0:27.71 [4] 0:39.67 [5] 0:51.89 [7] 1:03.80 [7] 1:15.23 [6] 1:27.35 [6] 0:36.28 1609

J P Fahy 2fur 2fur (0:15.85) (0:11.86) (0:11.96) (0:12.22) (0:11.91) (0:11.43) (0:12.12)

7 7 PREPENSE 2 40.1 0:11.37 0:15.94 [6] 0:27.88 [8] 0:39.85 [8] 0:51.98 [8] 1:03.99 [9] 1:15.36 [8] 1:27.37 [8] 0:36.23 1609

Saffie Osborne 1fur 2fur (0:15.94) (0:11.94) (0:11.97) (0:12.13) (0:12.01) (0:11.37) (0:12.01)

8 5 DON'T TELL CLAIRE 10 40.0 0:11.43 0:15.98 [7] 0:27.82 [7] 0:39.66 [4] 0:51.78 [6] 1:03.74 [6] 1:15.17 [4] 1:27.36 [7] 0:37.24 1609

Daniel Muscutt 2fur 2fur (0:15.98) (0:11.84) (0:11.84) (0:12.12) (0:11.96) (0:11.43) (0:12.19)

9 1 AMANZOE 9 40.0 0:11.41 0:16.06 [8] 0:27.95 [9] 0:39.91 [10] 0:52.11 [10] 1:04.03 [10] 1:15.44 [11] 1:27.64 [9] 0:37.23 1609

Hayley Turner 2fur 2fur (0:16.06) (0:11.89) (0:11.96) (0:12.20) (0:11.92) (0:11.41) (0:12.20)

10 9 SPIRIT OF THE BAY 5 39.1 0:11.72 0:16.06 [9] 0:27.78 [6] 0:39.69 [7] 0:51.74 [5] 1:03.68 [5] 1:15.41 [10] 1:28.22 [11] 0:38.55 1610

William Cox 2fur 6fur (0:16.06) (0:11.72) (0:11.91) (0:12.05) (0:11.94) (0:11.73) (0:12.81)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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September Racing  Saturday

Race 5: Royal Ascot Racing Club 25th Anniversary British EBF Premier
Fillies' Handicap (Str) - 1M

09 September 2023 - 16:24

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Last 3fur

Field Times 0:15.28
(0:15.28)

0:27.16
(0:11.88)

0:39.23
(0:12.07)

0:51.46
(0:12.23)

1:03.49
(0:12.03)

1:15.03
(0:11.54)

1:27.04
(0:12.01)

0:36.09

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 4 BRIDESTONES 1 39.7 0:11.54 0:15.61 [3] 0:27.49 [3] 0:39.45 [2] 0:51.64 [2] 1:03.65 [2] 1:15.19 [5] 1:27.79 [10] 0:38.85 1609

W Buick 2fur 2fur (0:15.61) (0:11.88) (0:11.96) (0:12.19) (0:12.01) (0:11.54) (0:12.60)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



September Racing  Saturday

Race 5: Royal Ascot Racing Club 25th Anniversary British EBF Premier
Fillies' Handicap (Str) - 1M

09 September 2023 - 16:24

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go Finish Last 3fur

Field Times 1:39.58
(0:12.54)

0:36.09

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Official
Finish Time

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 10 LADY ALARA 6 39.6 0:11.54 1:39.58 1:39.42 0:36.09 1609

Jason Watson 2fur 2fur (0:12.54)

2 8 MAGGIE'S WAY 4 40.0 0:11.41 1:39.88 1:39.75 0:36.21 1610

Lewis Edmunds 2fur 2fur (0:12.72)

3 2 FARHH TO SHY 8 40.1 0:11.43 1:40.00 1:39.85 0:36.32 1610

T P Queally 2fur 2fur (0:12.88)

4 11 HIGH SPIRITED 3 40.4 0:11.28 1:39.97 1:39.85 0:35.85 1609

Nicola Currie 2fur 2fur (0:12.67)

5 3 TARRABB 11 40.0 0:11.41 1:40.10 1:39.89 0:36.22 1609

David Probert 2fur 2fur (0:12.82)

6 6 KARSAVINA 7 39.9 0:11.43 1:40.08 1:39.90 0:36.28 1609

J P Fahy 2fur 2fur (0:12.73)

7 7 PREPENSE 2 40.1 0:11.37 1:40.22 1:39.95 0:36.23 1609

Saffie Osborne 1fur 2fur (0:12.85)

8 5 DON'T TELL CLAIRE 10 40.0 0:11.43 1:40.98 1:40.83 0:37.24 1609

Daniel Muscutt 2fur 2fur (0:13.62)

9 1 AMANZOE 9 40.0 0:11.41 1:41.26 1:41.16 0:37.23 1609

Hayley Turner 2fur 2fur (0:13.62)

10 9 SPIRIT OF THE BAY 5 39.1 0:11.72 1:42.23 1:42.25 0:38.55 1610

William Cox 2fur 6fur (0:14.01)
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-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



September Racing  Saturday

Race 5: Royal Ascot Racing Club 25th Anniversary British EBF Premier
Fillies' Handicap (Str) - 1M

09 September 2023 - 16:24

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go Finish Last 3fur

Field Times 1:39.58
(0:12.54)

0:36.09

Rank Nr. Horse Barrier Top Speed
[mi/h]

Fastest
 Section

Official
Finish Time

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 4 BRIDESTONES 1 39.7 0:11.54 1:42.50 1:42.36 0:38.85 1609

W Buick 2fur 2fur (0:14.71)
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track
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Horse Name Lady Alara

Final Rank 1

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.54 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 39.6 (2fur)

Race State Finished

September Racing  Saturday

Race 5: Royal Ascot Racing Club 25th Anniversary British EBF
Premier Fillies' Handicap (Str) - 1M

09 September 2023 - 16:24

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:15.28 [1]
(0:15.28)

0:27.16 [1]
(0:11.88)

0:39.23 [1]
(0:12.07)

0:51.46 [1]
(0:12.23)

1:03.49 [1]
(0:12.03)

1:15.03 [1]
(0:11.54)

1:27.04 [1]
(0:12.01)

1:39.58
(0:12.54)

Average Speed [mi/h] 29.6 37.6 37.6 36.7 37.4 39.1 37.5 35.5

Top Speed [mi/h] 35.3 38.4 38.4 37.7 37.9 39.6 39.5 37.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 23.6 22.1 21.7 21.7 21.7 21.6 21.2 20.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.1 7.3 7.2 7.4 7.4 7.1 7.1
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Maggie's Way

Final Rank 2

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.41 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 40.0 (2fur)

Race State Finished

September Racing  Saturday

Race 5: Royal Ascot Racing Club 25th Anniversary British EBF
Premier Fillies' Handicap (Str) - 1M

09 September 2023 - 16:24

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:15.73 [4]
(0:15.73)

0:27.73 [5]
(0:12.00)

0:39.68 [6]
(0:11.95)

0:51.73 [4]
(0:12.05)

1:03.67 [3]
(0:11.94)

1:15.08 [2]
(0:11.41)

1:27.16 [3]
(0:12.08)

1:39.88
(0:12.72)

Average Speed [mi/h] 28.8 37.6 37.7 37.3 37.7 39.5 37.2 35.2

Top Speed [mi/h] 34.5 38.2 38.4 38.1 38.3 40.0 39.9 37.5

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 22.3 21.1 20.5 20.4 20.0 19.4 19.7 19.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.8 7.1 7.2 7.2 7.3 7.5 7.1 6.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Farhh To Shy

Final Rank 3

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.43 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 40.1 (2fur)

Race State Finished

September Racing  Saturday

Race 5: Royal Ascot Racing Club 25th Anniversary British EBF
Premier Fillies' Handicap (Str) - 1M

09 September 2023 - 16:24

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:15.58 [2]
(0:15.58)

0:27.44 [2]
(0:11.86)

0:39.47 [3]
(0:12.03)

0:51.69 [3]
(0:12.22)

1:03.68 [4]
(0:11.99)

1:15.11 [3]
(0:11.43)

1:27.12 [2]
(0:12.01)

1:40.00
(0:12.88)

Average Speed [mi/h] 29.1 37.9 37.3 37.0 37.4 39.5 37.3 34.9

Top Speed [mi/h] 35.0 38.5 38.5 37.8 38.1 40.1 40.0 37.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 25.5 22.3 21.8 21.8 21.8 22.5 22.2 21.6

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.3 2.3 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.2 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.4 7.6 7.1 7.0
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name High Spirited

Final Rank 4

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.28 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 40.4 (2fur)

Race State Finished

September Racing  Saturday

Race 5: Royal Ascot Racing Club 25th Anniversary British EBF
Premier Fillies' Handicap (Str) - 1M

09 September 2023 - 16:24

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.47 [11]
(0:16.47)

0:28.10 [11]
(0:11.63)

0:40.06 [11]
(0:11.96)

0:52.17 [11]
(0:12.11)

1:04.12 [11]
(0:11.95)

1:15.40 [9]
(0:11.28)

1:27.30 [5]
(0:11.90)

1:39.97
(0:12.67)

Average Speed [mi/h] 27.4 38.6 37.7 37.2 37.7 39.9 37.8 35.2

Top Speed [mi/h] 36.8 39.6 39.1 38.0 38.2 40.4 40.4 38.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 21.8 21.0 20.5 20.1 18.6 16.5 17.2 17.2

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.5 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.7 7.3 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 6.8 6.6
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Tarrabb

Final Rank 5

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.41 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 40.0 (2fur)

Race State Finished

September Racing  Saturday

Race 5: Royal Ascot Racing Club 25th Anniversary British EBF
Premier Fillies' Handicap (Str) - 1M

09 September 2023 - 16:24

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.17 [10]
(0:16.17)

0:27.99 [10]
(0:11.82)

0:39.90 [9]
(0:11.91)

0:52.00 [9]
(0:12.10)

1:03.88 [8]
(0:11.88)

1:15.29 [7]
(0:11.41)

1:27.28 [4]
(0:11.99)

1:40.10
(0:12.82)

Average Speed [mi/h] 27.9 38.3 37.7 37.3 37.8 39.6 37.6 34.6

Top Speed [mi/h] 34.0 38.6 38.7 38.2 38.5 40.0 40.0 37.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 27.2 23.0 22.5 22.5 21.9 22.1 21.6 20.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.8 7.2 7.1 7.1 7.2 7.4 7.0 6.7
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Karsavina

Final Rank 6

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.43 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 39.9 (2fur)

Race State Finished

September Racing  Saturday

Race 5: Royal Ascot Racing Club 25th Anniversary British EBF
Premier Fillies' Handicap (Str) - 1M

09 September 2023 - 16:24

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:15.85 [5]
(0:15.85)

0:27.71 [4]
(0:11.86)

0:39.67 [5]
(0:11.96)

0:51.89 [7]
(0:12.22)

1:03.80 [7]
(0:11.91)

1:15.23 [6]
(0:11.43)

1:27.35 [6]
(0:12.12)

1:40.08
(0:12.73)

Average Speed [mi/h] 28.5 38.0 37.6 36.9 37.8 39.5 37.1 35.0

Top Speed [mi/h] 34.5 38.5 38.7 37.9 38.3 39.9 39.8 37.3

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 24.5 22.4 21.8 21.6 20.7 21.4 22.8 22.4

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.8 7.1 7.1 7.2 7.4 7.5 7.0 6.9
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Prepense

Final Rank 7

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.37 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 40.1 (1fur)

Race State Finished

September Racing  Saturday

Race 5: Royal Ascot Racing Club 25th Anniversary British EBF
Premier Fillies' Handicap (Str) - 1M

09 September 2023 - 16:24

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:15.94 [6]
(0:15.94)

0:27.88 [8]
(0:11.94)

0:39.85 [8]
(0:11.97)

0:51.98 [8]
(0:12.13)

1:03.99 [9]
(0:12.01)

1:15.36 [8]
(0:11.37)

1:27.37 [8]
(0:12.01)

1:40.22
(0:12.85)

Average Speed [mi/h] 28.4 37.7 37.6 37.1 37.5 39.6 37.5 34.7

Top Speed [mi/h] 34.5 38.2 38.4 38.1 38.0 40.1 40.1 37.7

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 21.8 21.3 20.8 20.5 19.2 17.1 17.7 18.0

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.5 2.4

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.6 6.9 6.9 6.9 7.0 7.1 6.7 6.4
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Don't Tell Claire

Final Rank 8

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.43 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 40.0 (2fur)

Race State Finished

September Racing  Saturday

Race 5: Royal Ascot Racing Club 25th Anniversary British EBF
Premier Fillies' Handicap (Str) - 1M

09 September 2023 - 16:24

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:15.98 [7]
(0:15.98)

0:27.82 [7]
(0:11.84)

0:39.66 [4]
(0:11.84)

0:51.78 [6]
(0:12.12)

1:03.74 [6]
(0:11.96)

1:15.17 [4]
(0:11.43)

1:27.36 [7]
(0:12.19)

1:40.98
(0:13.62)

Average Speed [mi/h] 28.3 37.9 38.0 37.2 37.6 39.3 37.0 32.7

Top Speed [mi/h] 34.4 38.5 38.6 38.4 38.1 40.0 39.9 37.2

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 26.0 22.6 22.5 22.5 23.0 23.5 23.6 20.9

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.3 2.4 2.4 2.2

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.9 7.1 7.1 7.0 7.2 7.3 6.9 6.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Amanzoe

Final Rank 9

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.41 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 40.0 (2fur)

Race State Finished

September Racing  Saturday

Race 5: Royal Ascot Racing Club 25th Anniversary British EBF
Premier Fillies' Handicap (Str) - 1M

09 September 2023 - 16:24

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.06 [8]
(0:16.06)

0:27.95 [9]
(0:11.89)

0:39.91 [10]
(0:11.96)

0:52.11 [10]
(0:12.20)

1:04.03 [10]
(0:11.92)

1:15.44 [11]
(0:11.41)

1:27.64 [9]
(0:12.20)

1:41.26
(0:13.62)

Average Speed [mi/h] 28.1 37.9 37.7 36.8 37.8 39.6 36.9 32.7

Top Speed [mi/h] 34.3 38.4 38.7 38.0 38.3 40.0 39.9 37.0

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 25.7 22.2 21.9 21.7 21.0 19.4 17.2 16.7

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.6 7.7 7.1 6.8
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Spirit Of The Bay

Final Rank 10

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.72 (6fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 39.1 (2fur)

Race State Finished

September Racing  Saturday

Race 5: Royal Ascot Racing Club 25th Anniversary British EBF
Premier Fillies' Handicap (Str) - 1M

09 September 2023 - 16:24

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:16.06 [9]
(0:16.06)

0:27.78 [6]
(0:11.72)

0:39.69 [7]
(0:11.91)

0:51.74 [5]
(0:12.05)

1:03.68 [5]
(0:11.94)

1:15.41 [10]
(0:11.73)

1:28.22 [11]
(0:12.81)

1:42.23
(0:14.01)

Average Speed [mi/h] 28.1 38.5 37.8 37.3 37.7 38.3 35.1 31.9

Top Speed [mi/h] 34.8 38.9 38.8 38.3 38.1 39.1 38.7 35.1

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 22.5 20.7 20.1 19.3 19.4 19.6 19.4 20.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.1 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.4 2.5 2.4 2.3

Avg. Stride Length [m] 5.8 7.2 7.1 7.0 7.1 7.0 6.5 6.3
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by



Horse Name Bridestones

Final Rank 11

Fastest Section Time (Section) 0:11.54 (2fur)

Top Speed [mi/h] (Section) 39.7 (2fur)

Race State Finished

September Racing  Saturday

Race 5: Royal Ascot Racing Club 25th Anniversary British EBF
Premier Fillies' Handicap (Str) - 1M

09 September 2023 - 16:24

Track Rating: Good, Weather: Hot, Rail Position: True

Distance To Go 7fur 6fur 5fur 4fur 3fur 2fur 1fur Finish

Section Times 0:15.61 [3]
(0:15.61)

0:27.49 [3]
(0:11.88)

0:39.45 [2]
(0:11.96)

0:51.64 [2]
(0:12.19)

1:03.65 [2]
(0:12.01)

1:15.19 [5]
(0:11.54)

1:27.79 [10]
(0:12.60)

1:42.50
(0:14.71)

Average Speed [mi/h] 28.9 37.9 37.6 37.0 37.4 39.1 35.6 30.4

Top Speed [mi/h] 34.8 38.4 38.5 38.0 38.0 39.7 39.5 35.8

Avg. Dist. to Rail [m] 20.2 21.0 20.8 20.5 20.1 20.0 20.1 19.3

Avg. Stride Freq. [Hz] 2.2 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.4 2.3 2.1

Avg. Stride Length [m] 6.0 7.3 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.2 6.8 6.5
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[ ] Ranking at each section and finish

-:--.-- No data available at this section

NA No data available

data processed by


